| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KJELL PERNESTÅL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Industrial Service Application ISA AB BOX 372 Lineagle SE 754.06 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KJELL PERNESTÅL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Industrial Service Application ISA AB Box 372 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KJELL PERNESTÅL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Industrial Service Application ISA AB Box 372 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KJELL PERNESTÅL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Industrial Service Application ISA AB Box 372 |
| KJELL PERNESTÅL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | Industrial Service Application ISA AB Box 372 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | Box 372 |
| | Uppsala SE-751 06 SWEDEN |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| attached? [] yes [X] no | []yes [X]no |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| [X] Assignment [] Change of Name | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Merger | |
| [] Other | |
| Execution Date: October 28, 2011 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | together with a new application, e application is: <u>N/A</u> |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 7,421,378 |
| Additional numbers attac | ched? [] yes [X] no |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21): \$40.00[] Enclosed[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. |
| | 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622 |
| 9. Statement and Signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document. | oing information is true and correct and any attach |
| • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |
| | April 24, 2012 Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. (Date) Registration No. 34,779 Customer No. 27,804 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

[04153P-PCTUS-001/21]

PATENT REEL: 028123 FRAME: 0550

| PATENTS – SWEDEN |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Assignment confirmation |
| The undersigned hereby confirm that I/we have on |
| 2011 - /C - 28 (date) |
| assigned to |
| Industrial Service Application ISA AB |
| Box 372 |
| 751 06 UPPSALA |
| 556542-8819 |
| (full name and address of the assignee/please state company number if the assignee is a Swedish legal entity) |
| all my/our rights in (Please indicate correct alternative) a share in my/our rights to |
| the following patent application/s and/or patent no./s. US Patent no: 7421378 |
| HKEP 05107021.3 |
| SE0201407-4 |
| |
| Uppsala Af chilosoft Sill |
| The full name/coropany name of the assignor |
| Company number of the assignor (only applicable for Swedish legal entities) |
| Signature of the authorized signatory of the assignor Start Control C |
| Clarification of signature (Founder and Research Manager) |

Mar 2003

PATENT REEL: 028123 FRAME: 0551